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<Jonathan.Belcher@FloridaDEP.gov>; Depnews <Depnews@dep.state.fl.us>; Grondahl, Max 
<Max.Grondahl@FloridaDEP.gov>; Peck, Erica <Erica.Peck@FloridaDEP.gov>; Tafuni, Steven 
<Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov>; Vazquez, Pamala <Pamala.Vazquez@dep.state.fl.us>; Brock, James 
<James.Brock@FloridaDEP.gov>; Westervelt, Hannah <Hannah.Westervelt@FloridaDEP.gov>; 
pullos.christopher@epa.gov; Lenhart, Shannon <Shannon.Lenhart@FloridaDEP.gov>; Glen, David 
<David.Glen@FloridaDEP.gov>; Paul.Siddall@em.myflorida.com; Jeremy.Odell@em.myflorida.com; 
jfleischman@usf.edu; cnaswort@usf.edu; hceoc@hillsboroughcounty.org; doughertyj@epchc.org; Karlen@epchc.org; 
Watson, Alain <watsona@epchc.org>; ccooley@tampaport.com; Jforsyth@Tampaport.com; mdubina@tampaport.com; 
nick.locicero@tampagov.net; milt.jenkins@tampagov.net; eskiba@tgh.org; jtorres@tampaport.com; 
shayla.prezas@baycare.org; lwolf‐chason@tampaport.com; rodriguezt@hillsboroughcounty.org; saltera@hcflgov.net; 
tom.magnuson@tampagov.net; Mark.Bogush@tampagov.net; Ricardo.Salabarria@tampagov.net; tvenezia@tgh.org; 
dudleyt@hillsboroughcounty.org; jonesdw@hillsboroughcounty.org; benjamin.caskey@tampagov.net; 
Susan.Dipolito@baycare.org; bgiuliani@tampaport.com; ostermannn@epchc.org; Riley.Tuff@Tampagov.net; 
John.Antapasis@tampagov.net; Robert.parris@tampagov.net; sbrown@tampaport.com; cbaez@tampaport.com; 
mthompson@tampaport.com; EDCSupervisorsGroup@hillsboroughcounty.org 
Subject: INITIAL / Hillsborough / Past Commercial Structure Fire w/ Petroleum Release / DEM‐Farestvedt  
 

EXTERNAL MESSAGE 
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this 

email. 

  

Florida Division of Emergency Management 

State Watch Office Incident Report  

Main Information 

Report #: 2023-9536 

Status: Assigned 

Reported to SWO on: 11/16/2023   19:24 ET 

Severity: Local Incident 

Description: Past Commercial Structure Fire w/ Petroleum Release 

This situation involves: Fire, Petroleum Spill 

Affected Sectors: DEP District - Southwest, DEP OER Tampa On-Call 

Initial Report: Heritage Crystal Clean advises of less than 25 gallons of petroleum was released in Plant City due to a 
commercial structure fire. No storm drains or waterways have been affected. No road closures, injuries, or evacuations 
were reported. Clean up actions were completed.  

Injuries: No 

Fatalities (Unconfirmed by State Medical Examiner): No 

Environmental impact: Yes  

  DEP callback requested: No 

Incident Occurred: 11/16/2023   13:00 ET 

Most Recent Update Date/Time: 11/16/2023-19:34 ET 

Most Recent Update: N/A 

Affected Counties: Hillsborough 

Facility Name or Description: 

Incident Location: Address: 105 South Alexander Street City: Plant City 

Map 

Coordinates: Lat: 28.01145, Long: -82.14043 
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Contact Information 

Reporting Party: Name: Rebecca, Heritage Crystal Clean |Call Back Number 1: 857-873-6942 |Address: 

Responsible Party: Unknown 

On-Scene Contact: Unknown 

Petroleum Spill 

Sub-Type: On Land 

Situation: Past Report 

Description: Petroleum Spill 

Petroleum Type: Fuel 

Name or Description: Petroleum 

Source / Container: Other Container 

Quantity released: less than 25 gallons 

Released: Outside environment 

Cause of release: fire 

Storm drains affected: No 

Waterways affected: No 

Major roadways closed: No 

Cleanup actions been taken: Yes 

List cleanup actions: Sanitized the area 

Person conducting cleanup: RP 

Fire 

Sub-Type: Commercial Structure 

Situation: Active 

Description: Fire 

Major roadways closed: No 

Notification 11/16/2023-19:34 / DEM-Farestvedt 

james.bujeda@em.myflorida.com; John.Kohnke@myfloridacfo.com; John.Gatlin@myfloridacfo.com; tjlyon@me.com; 
Karl.Morgan@myfloridacfo.com; floridafusioncenter@fdle.state.fl.us; contact@northeastfloridafusion.org; 
franklinton@fdle.state.fl.us; mansion@fdle.state.fl.us; KeithWilmer@fdle.state.fl.us; MarkPerez@fdle.state.fl.us; 
sam.walters@em.myflorida.com; amy.godsey@em.myflorida.com; caitlyn.gillespie@em.myflorida.com; 
benjamin.mauro@em.myflorida.com; woodham.harvey@em.myflorida.com; jeremy.whitt@em.myflorida.com; 
taylor.cheney@em.myflorida.com; Caitlyn.Gillespie@em.myflorida.com; DLDOHDutyOfficers@flhealth.gov; 
Brandon.Gore@flhealth.gov; hunter.stafford@em.myflorida.com; Kevin.Guthrie@em.myflorida.com; 
James.Bujeda@em.myflorida.com; Keith.Pruett@em.myflorida.com; Luke.Strickland@em.myflorida.com; 
Alecia.Collins@em.myflorida.com; amelia.johnson@em.myflorida.com; stephanie.stachowicz@em.myflorida.com; 
kendall.kelley@em.myflorida.com; lela.whitfield@em.myflorida.com; Mary.Thomas@em.myflorida.com; 
sasha.jones@deo.myflorida.com; maximilian.white@DEO.Myflorida.com; Amy.Godsey@em.myflorida.com; 
kennedy.tartt@em.myflorida.com; melissa.james@em.mylorida.com; Robert.Dietrich@em.myflorida.com; 
Kimberly.Sharkey@em.myflorida.com; Shayna.Olbrych@em.myflorida.com; Tim.Kenyon@em.myflorida.com; 
ian.guidicelli@em.myflorida.com; Kenneth.DeCastro@em.myflorida.com; swp@em.myflorida.com; 
Amanda.Lanphere@FloridaDEP.gov; Samuel.A.Graves@floridadep.gov; russell.chris@epa.gov; 
Domenic.Letobarone@floridadep.gov; justin.m.davis@floridadep.gov; hlorimor@volusia.org; 
chris.stevens@em.myflorida.com; Kevin.Hardy@em.myflorida.com; Wendy.Reynolds@em.myflorida.com; 
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SGDCEHPreparedness@flhealth.gov; Chad.Bailey@flhealth.gov; Jose.Ariascridancho@flhealth.gov; 
Michael.Mitchell@flhealth.gov; Tom.West@floridadep.gov; jasson.drinkard@floridadep.gov; 
Heidi.Hoffman@floridadep.gov; Brian.Humphreys@floridadep.gov; Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov; 
ramandeep.kaur@floridadep.gov; Kelley.M.Boatwright@floridadep.gov; michael.lynch@floridadep.gov; 
shannon.herbon@floridadep.gov; charley.oneal@floridadep.gov; lance.kautz@floridadep.gov; 
Emily.Larson@FloridaDEP.gov; gordon.dabreu@dep.state.fl.us; sean.c.lynch@floridadep.gov; 
Michael.B.Miller@FloridaDEP.gov; Jasson.drinkard@floridadep.gov; Jonathan.Belcher@FloridaDEP.gov; 
DEPNews@floridadep.gov; Max.Grondahl@FloridaDEP.gov; Erica.Peck@FloridaDEP.gov; 
Steven.Tafuni@FloridaDEP.gov; Pamala.Vazquez@floridadep.gov; James.Brock@FloridaDEP.gov; 
Hannah.Westervelt@FloridaDEP.gov; pullos.christopher@epa.gov; Shannon.Lenhart@FloridaDEP.gov; 
David.Glen@FloridaDEP.gov; Paul.Siddall@em.myflorida.com; Jeremy.Odell@em.myflorida.com; 
jfleischman@usf.edu; cnaswort@usf.edu; hceoc@hillsboroughcounty.org ; doughertyj@epchc.org; Karlen@epchc.org; 
WatsonA@epchc.org; ccooley@tampaport.com; Jforsyth@Tampaport.com; mdubina@tampaport.com ; 
nick.locicero@tampagov.net; milt.jenkins@tampagov.net; eskiba@tgh.org; jtorres@tampaport.com; 
shayla.prezas@baycare.org; lwolf-chason@tampaport.com; rodriguezt@hillsboroughcounty.org; saltera@hcflgov.net; 
tom.magnuson@tampagov.net; Mark.Bogush@tampagov.net; Ricardo.Salabarria@tampagov.net; tvenezia@tgh.org; 
dudleyt@hillsboroughcounty.org; jonesdw@hillsboroughcounty.org; benjamin.caskey@tampagov.net; 
Susan.Dipolito@baycare.org; bgiuliani@tampaport.com; ostermannn@epchc.org; Riley.Tuff@Tampagov.net; 
John.Antapasis@tampagov.net; Robert.parris@tampagov.net; sbrown@tampaport.com; cbaez@tampaport.com; 
mthompson@tampaport.com; EDCSupervisorsGroup@hillsboroughcounty.org  

   

The State Watch Office values your feedback; please take a 1 minute survey about this notification. 

Under Florida law, correspondence with the Florida Division of Emergency Management concerning agency business that 
is neither confidential nor exempt pursuant to Florida Statutes is a public record and will be made available to the public 
upon request. 


